
OFFICIAL RESULTS 9-24-22 

GROUP 1 w/ WARD & SONS SUPER STREET 100 

. 

MARKET 27 SUPER STREETS – WARD & SONS 100 

HEAT 1 (12 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (12 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 3 (12 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 72 Mark Lucas Harpswell Me 12 16.754 4

2 21 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 12 0.222 0.222 16.760 4

3 09 Darren Ripley Warren Me 12 0.379 0.157 16.797 4

4 54 Noah Haggett Woolwich Me 12 0.731 0.352 16.798 6

5 35 Mike Wallace Wiscasset Me 12 1.015 0.284 16.816 5

6 24 Bill Pinkham Wiscasset Me 12 1.576 0.561 17.019 7

7 55 James Osmond Wiscasset Me 6 6 Laps 6 Laps 17.049 2

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 11b Matt Beers Farmingdale Me 12 16.507 2

2 27 Richard Pelton Scarborough Me 12 0.600 0.600 16.776 4

3 11 Jason Oakes Boothbay Me 12 1.242 0.642 16.769 4

4 15 Mike St. Pierre Buxton Me 12 2.067 0.825 16.884 4

5 77 Jon Brill Turner Me 12 2.084 0.017 16.920 2

6 23x Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 12 2.462 0.378 16.825 3

7 00m Nick Morton Woolwich Me 12 2.927 0.465 16.932 5

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 05 Brett Osmond Wiscasset Me 12 16.501 2

2 03 Maurice Young Chelsea ME 12 2.492 2.492 16.732 3

3 85 Kenny Harrison Durham Me 12 3.007 0.515 16.699 3

4 58 David Greenleaf Westport Me 12 3.444 0.437 16.917 2

5 41 Nicole Benincasa Buxton Me 12 3.996 0.552 16.887 4

6 00 PJ Merrill Canton Me 12 4.210 0.214 16.816 4

7 5 Dominic Curit Saco Me 12 4.248 0.038 16.868 5



FEATURE – WARD & SONS CONSTRUCTION 100 

 

. 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 05 Brett Osmond Wiscasset Me 100 16.812 6

2 85 Kenny Harrison Durham Me 100 0.384 0.384 16.847 11

3 27 Richard Pelton Scarborough Me 100 3.611 3.227 16.980 32

4 00 PJ Merrill Canton Me 100 5.272 1.661 16.968 34

5 21 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 100 15.682 5.302 16.958 6

6 11 Jason Oakes Boothbay Me 100 16.682 1.000 16.920 2

7 24 Bill Pinkham Wiscasset Me 100 17.389 0.707 17.046 6

8 23x Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 99 1 Lap 1 Lap 17.049 4

9 35 Mike Wallace Wiscasset Me 99 1 Lap 2.099 17.158 8

10 15 Mike St. Pierre Buxton Me 99 1 Lap 3.771 17.050 5

11 55 James Osmond Wiscasset Me 97 3 Laps 2 Laps 17.534 5

12 72 Mark Lucas Harpswell Me 96 4 Laps 1 Lap 16.979 6

13 54 Noah Haggett Chelsea Me 94 6 Laps 2 Laps 16.884 61

14 5 Dominic Curit Saco Me 58 42 Laps 36 Laps 17.100 5

15 58 David Greenleaf Westport Me 56 44 Laps 2 Laps 17.017 3

16 41 Nicole Benincasa Buxton Me 56 44 Laps 0.218 17.082 6

17 00m Nick Morton Woolwich Me 56 44 Laps 0.346 17.056 6

18 09 Darren Ripley Warren Me 54 46 Laps 2 Laps 17.076 3

19 03 Maurice Young Chelsea ME 46 54 Laps 8 Laps 16.832 8

20 77 Jon Brill Turner Me 23 77 Laps 23 Laps 17.102 4

21 11b Matt Beers Farmingdale Me penalty penalty  16.804 6

note: #11b penalized to last place finish (illegal left front shock)



SWEATT’S CONCRETE THUNDER 4 MINI 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 3 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 42x Ricky Austin Norridgewock Me 10 18.900 3

2 37 Gunner Josselyn New Vineyard Me 10 0.855 0.855 18.846 3

3 57 Bruce Hall Jr Chesterville Me 10 1.174 0.319 18.990 3

4 46 Ches Williams Hope Me 10 3.588 2.414 19.386 7

5 35 Adreonna Dodge Freeport Me 10 4.105 0.517 19.288 10

6 53 Austin Dodge Freeport Me 10 4.770 0.665 19.292 9

7 74 Wyatt DiPietro Rome Me 10 7.129 2.359 19.713 4

8 813 John Anderson Bristol Me 10 7.252 0.123 19.526 7

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 7 Shane Webber New Vinyard Me 10 18.638 10

2 0x Jeff Farrington Alna Me 10 0.322 0.322 18.576 10

3 2 Butch Keene Turner Me 10 1.563 1.241 18.862 4

4 6 Hunter Dodge Alfred Me 6 4 Laps 4 Laps 20.205 2

5 88pb Brody Badeau Lewiston Me 6 4 Laps 2.019 20.544 3

6 21 Carter Fillebrown Auburn Me 6 4 Laps 16.232 22.377 1

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 10 18.380 6

2 44 David Cook Jay Me 10 2.397 2.397 18.434 6

3 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 10 3.175 0.778 18.444 4

4 88c Derek Cook Livermore Falls Me 10 5.602 2.427 18.715 8

5 72 Cody Hodge Orleans Vt 10 6.195 0.593 18.784 8

6 14 Brandon Lizotte Alfred Me 10 6.903 0.708 18.870 9

7 5 Randy DiPietro Rome Me 9 1 Lap 1 Lap 20.303 2



FEATURE (25 laps) 
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Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 25 18.394 23

2 57 Bruce Hall Jr Chesterville Me 25 4.937 4.937 18.825 9

3 0x Jeff Farrington Alna Me 25 5.393 0.456 18.664 4

4 37 Gunner Josselyn New Vineyard Me 25 6.787 1.394 18.810 4

5 44 David Cook Jay Me 25 7.092 0.305 18.695 10

6 42x Ricky Austin Norridgewock Me 25 7.645 0.553 18.886 3

7 7 Shane Webber New Vinyard Me 25 8.376 0.731 18.767 5

8 88c Derek Cook Livermore Falls Me 25 8.778 0.402 19.029 5

9 72 Cody Hodge Orleans Vt 25 8.974 0.196 18.936 19

10 14 Brandon Lizotte Alfred Me 25 9.224 0.250 18.866 24

11 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 25 9.856 0.632 18.642 5

12 2 Butch Keene Turner Me 25 10.398 0.542 18.905 20

13 813 John Anderson Bristol Me 25 11.739 1.341 19.001 23

14 74 Wyatt DiPietro Rome Me 24 1 Lap 1 Lap 19.682 23

15 5 Randy DiPietro Rome Me 19 6 Laps 5 Laps 20.411 3

16 6 Hunter Dodge Alfred Me 10 15 Laps 9 Laps 19.883 9

17 53 Austin Dodge Freeport Me 7 18 Laps 3 Laps 19.502 3

18 46 Ches Williams Hope Me 7 18 Laps 0.052 19.526 3

19 35 Adreonna Dodge Freeport Me 5 20 Laps 2 Laps 19.914 3

20 21 Carter Fillebrown Auburn Me 5 20 Laps 0.003 22.470 2



NORMS USED CARS PRO STOCKS 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 
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FEATURE (40 laps) 

 

. 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 18 Kevin Douglass Sidney Me 10 14.852 6

2 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 10 2.570 2.570 15.192 2

3 14 Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 10 2.916 0.346 14.974 7

4 01 Steven Chicoine Windsor Me 10 3.109 0.193 15.236 7

5 41 Logan Melcher Fayette Me 10 3.123 0.014 15.135 7

6 15c Scott Chubbuck Bowdoin Me 10 3.572 0.449 15.173 7

7 07 Nick Calvert Steep Falls Me 10 4.296 0.724 15.300 7

8 18ME Miller Buzzell East Baldwin Me 10 6.484 2.188 15.480 7

9 01x Joe Decker Chesterville Me 10 11.590 5.106 15.146 4

10 09 Ryan Ripley Thomaston Me 5 5 Laps 5 Laps 15.168 3

11 02 Shane Lane N. Anson Me 5 5 Laps 14.618 16.194 1

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 18 Kevin Douglass Sidney Me 40 14.945 4

2 14 Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 40 0.878 0.878 15.098 10

3 41 Logan Melcher Fayette Me 40 4.250 3.372 15.195 12

4 15c Scott Chubbuck Bowdoin Me 40 6.561 2.311 15.286 25

5 09 Ryan Ripley Thomaston Me 40 11.071 4.510 15.285 6

6 01 Steven Chicoine Windsor Me 40 11.358 0.287 15.199 4

7 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 40 11.909 0.551 15.314 7

8 01x Joe Decker Chesterville Me 40 14.074 2.165 15.238 7

9 07 Nick Calvert Steep Falls Me 40 14.586 0.512 15.441 4

10 18ME Miller Buzzell East Baldwin Me 39 1 Lap 1 Lap 15.419 6

11 02 Shane Lane N. Anson Me 18 22 Laps 21 Laps 15.674 6



BRACKETT’S MARKET 4-CYLINDER PRO 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (10 laps) 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 19 Andy Kaherl Saco Me 10 17.399 3

2 77 Reed Reno West Bath Me 10 0.392 0.392 17.273 4

3 09 Sylas Ripley Warren Me 10 0.465 0.073 17.138 6

4 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 10 0.683 0.218 17.283 6

5 7b Ben Burgess Hartford Me 10 1.314 0.631 17.331 7

6 70 Taylor Lane Phillips Me 10 4.943 3.629 17.795 6

7 28 Jack McKee Dixmont Me 10 5.059 0.116 17.717 6

8 51 Jacobe Thacker Winthrop Me 10 7.941 2.882 17.878 4

9 117 Josh Hall Mt Vernon Me 6 4 Laps 4 Laps 17.800 2

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 09 Sylas Ripley Warren Me 25 17.309 25

2 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 25 0.502 0.502 17.200 6

3 19 Andy Kaherl Saco Me 25 0.505 0.003 17.350 3

4 117 Josh Hall Mt Vernon Me 25 0.756 0.251 17.318 5

5 7b Ben Burgess Hartford Me 25 0.943 0.187 17.437 10

6 77 Reed Reno West Bath Me 25 2.045 1.102 17.300 3

7 28 Jack McKee Dixmont Me 25 2.774 0.729 17.508 6

8 70 Taylor Lane Phillips Me 25 2.987 0.213 17.748 12

9 51 Jacobe Thacker Winthrop Me 25 3.450 0.463 17.886 4


